
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :06A803 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 30 2006

CONTRACT NO :007199 REGION NO : 8 AWARDED ON : Sep  5 2006

VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : 0P6258

HWY :SR 090
------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE :I-90

KING ST STATION

4TH AVE RETAINING WALL

06A803

SCARSELLA BROS., INC. MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC. TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC.

8404 S 196TH ST 825 5TH AVE 350 - 106TH AVE NE

KENT WA  98031-1145 98033-6391 98004-5732

PROJECT : SEATTLE   WA  981680697 KIRKLAND   WA  980832909 BELLEVUE   WA  980093686

COUNTY(S) :KING
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961

ITEM

NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT

MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./

EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:

TIME:

08/17/2006

09:26

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/

ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

PREPARATION

1 MOBILIZATION

L.S. 47.41 % -37.87 % 72.41 %

85,500.00 27,500.00 36,035.00 -21,965.00 100,000.00 42,000.0058,000.00

400.0000

2 REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE

7.0000 EACH -33.33 % 250.0000 -58.33 % 500.0000 -16.67 %

2,800.00 -1,400.00 1,750.00 -2,450.00 3,500.00 -700.00

600.0000

4,200.00

3 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION

L.S. -20.17 % 29.52 % 4.76 %

83,820.00 -21,180.00 136,000.00 31,000.00 110,000.00 5,000.00105,000.00

4 REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING BRIDGE NO. 90/9S

L.S. 0.00 % -7.50 % 225.00 %

20,000.00 0.00 18,500.00 -1,500.00 65,000.00 45,000.0020,000.00

5  REMOVING EXISTING 8 IN WATERLINE

L.S. -60.00 % -48.00 % 100.00 %

2,000.00 -3,000.00 2,600.00 -2,400.00 10,000.00 5,000.005,000.00

GRADING

10.0000

6 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL

9351.0000 C.Y. -66.67 % 14.0000 -53.33 % 18.0000 -40.00 %

93,510.00 -187,020.00 130,914.00 -149,616.00 168,318.00 -112,212.00

30.0000

280,530.00

DRAINAGE

225.0000

7 FLARED END SECTION 18 IN. DIAM.

1.0000 EACH -43.75 % 500.0000 25.00 % 1,000.0000 150.00 %

225.00 -175.00 500.00 100.00 1,000.00 600.00

400.0000

400.00

STORM SEWER

1,200.0000

8 CATCH BASIN TYPE 1

2.0000 EACH 9.09 % 1,500.0000 36.36 % 1,500.0000 36.36 %

2,400.00 200.00 3,000.00 800.00 3,000.00 800.00

1,100.0000

2,200.00
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NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT

MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./

EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:

TIME:

08/17/2006

09:26

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/

ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

STORM SEWER

35.0000

9 SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.

34.0000 L.F. 16.67 % 80.0000 166.67 % 50.0000 66.67 %

1,190.00 170.00 2,720.00 1,700.00 1,700.00 680.00

30.0000

1,020.00

52.5000

10 SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.

143.0000 L.F. 50.00 % 95.0000 171.43 % 60.0000 71.43 %

7,507.50 2,502.50 13,585.00 8,580.00 8,580.00 3,575.00

35.0000

5,005.00

STRUCTURE

1.1000

11 ST. REINF. BAR FOR SIGN BASE WALL

2230.0000 LB. -12.00 % 1.0000 -20.00 % 2.0000 60.00 %

2,453.00 -334.50 2,230.00 -557.50 4,460.00 1,672.50

1.2500

2,787.50

2.0000

12 ST. REINF. BAR FOR CURTAIN WALL

430.0000 LB. 60.00 % 1.0000 -20.00 % 2.0000 60.00 %

860.00 322.50 430.00 -107.50 860.00 322.50

1.2500

537.50

1,500.0000

13 CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR SIGN BASE WALL

6.0000 C.Y. 50.00 % 2,500.0000 150.00 % 5,200.0000 420.00 %

9,000.00 3,000.00 15,000.00 9,000.00 31,200.00 25,200.00

1,000.0000

6,000.00

2,000.0000

14 CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR CURTAIN WALL

3.0000 C.Y. 100.00 % 4,800.0000 380.00 % 7,000.0000 600.00 %

6,000.00 3,000.00 14,400.00 11,400.00 21,000.00 18,000.00

1,000.0000

3,000.00

15 DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00

100.0000

16 TRAFFIC BARRIER

25.0000 L.F. -33.33 % 980.0000 553.33 % 650.0000 333.33 %

2,500.00 -1,250.00 24,500.00 20,750.00 16,250.00 12,500.00

150.0000

3,750.00

40.0000

17 CONCRETE FASCIA PANEL

2590.0000 S.F. 33.33 % 50.0000 66.67 % 38.0000 26.67 %

103,600.00 25,900.00 129,500.00 51,800.00 98,420.00 20,720.00

30.0000

77,700.00

550.0000

18 SOIL NAIL - EPOXY COATED

89.0000 EACH 4.76 % 820.0000 56.19 % 625.0000 19.05 %

48,950.00 2,225.00 72,980.00 26,255.00 55,625.00 8,900.00

525.0000

46,725.00
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NO.
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PRICE PER UNIT/
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TOTAL AMOUNT

STRUCTURE

19 SOIL NAIL VERIFICATION TEST

L.S. 124,900.00 % 81,150.00 % 137,400.00 %

10,000.00 9,992.00 6,500.00 6,492.00 11,000.00 10,992.008.00

10.0000

20 PREFABRICATED DRAINAGE MAT

102.0000 S.Y. 25.00 % 40.0000 400.00 % 17.0000 112.50 %

1,020.00 204.00 4,080.00 3,264.00 1,734.00 918.00

8.0000

816.00

350.0000

21  SNW TRAFFIC BARRIER

306.0000 L.F. 40.00 % 445.0000 78.00 % 400.0000 60.00 %

107,100.00 30,600.00 136,170.00 59,670.00 122,400.00 45,900.00

250.0000

76,500.00

SURFACING

50.0000

22 CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE

132.0000 C.Y. 100.00 % 35.0000 40.00 % 34.0000 36.00 %

6,600.00 3,300.00 4,620.00 1,320.00 4,488.00 1,188.00

25.0000

3,300.00

CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT

375.0000

23 CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT - INCLUDING DOWELS

123.0000 C.Y. -6.25 % 385.0000 -3.75 % 325.0000 -18.75 %

46,125.00 -3,075.00 47,355.00 -1,845.00 39,975.00 -9,225.00

400.0000

49,200.00

17.5000

24 EPOXY-COATED TIE BAR WITH DRILL HOLE

107.0000 EACH 75.00 % 18.0000 80.00 % 20.0000 100.00 %

1,872.50 802.50 1,926.00 856.00 2,140.00 1,070.00

10.0000

1,070.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

150.0000

25 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22

100.0000 TON 0.00 % 155.0000 3.33 % 250.0000 66.67 %

15,000.00 0.00 15,500.00 500.00 25,000.00 10,000.00

150.0000

15,000.00
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EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING

200.0000

26 ESC LEAD

30.0000 DAY 100.00 % 80.0000 -20.00 % 20.0000 -80.00 %

6,000.00 3,000.00 2,400.00 -600.00 600.00 -2,400.00

100.0000

3,000.00

15.0000

27 STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE

130.0000 S.Y. 50.00 % 16.0000 60.00 % 25.0000 150.00 %

1,950.00 650.00 2,080.00 780.00 3,250.00 1,950.00

10.0000

1,300.00

125.0000

28 STREET CLEANING

60.0000 HR 4.17 % 100.0000 -16.67 % 125.0000 4.17 %

7,500.00 300.00 6,000.00 -1,200.00 7,500.00 300.00

120.0000

7,200.00

75.0000

29 INLET PROTECTION

10.0000 EACH 0.00 % 100.0000 33.33 % 65.0000 -13.33 %

750.00 0.00 1,000.00 250.00 650.00 -100.00

75.0000

750.00

5.0000

30 SILT FENCE

610.0000 L.F. 0.00 % 8.5000 70.00 % 4.0000 -20.00 %

3,050.00 0.00 5,185.00 2,135.00 2,440.00 -610.00

5.0000

3,050.00

31 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.002,000.00

2,000.0000

32 SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING

0.7500 ACRE 33.33 % 3,200.0000 113.33 % 2,200.0000 46.67 %

1,500.00 375.00 2,400.00 1,275.00 1,650.00 525.00

1,500.0000

1,125.00

TRAFFIC

35.0000

33  CEMENT CONC. CURB MOD

114.0000 L.F. 0.00 % 30.0000 -14.29 % 30.0000 -14.29 %

3,990.00 0.00 3,420.00 -570.00 3,420.00 -570.00

35.0000

3,990.00

35.0000

34  CEMENT CONC. DOWELED TRAFFIC CURB TYPE 410C

48.0000 L.F. -12.50 % 30.0000 -25.00 % 42.0000 5.00 %

1,680.00 -240.00 1,440.00 -480.00 2,016.00 96.00

40.0000

1,920.00

15.0000

35 TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER

560.0000 L.F. -6.25 % 18.0000 12.50 % 9.0000 -43.75 %

8,400.00 -560.00 10,080.00 1,120.00 5,040.00 -3,920.00

16.0000

8,960.00
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NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
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DATE:
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DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/

ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

TRAFFIC

0.8000

36 PLASTIC LINE

2100.0000 L.F. -60.00 % 1.0000 -50.00 % 1.0000 -50.00 %

1,680.00 -2,520.00 2,100.00 -2,100.00 2,100.00 -2,100.00

2.0000

4,200.00

7.0000

37 PLASTIC STOP LINE

73.0000 L.F. -30.00 % 8.5000 -15.00 % 8.0000 -20.00 %

511.00 -219.00 620.50 -109.50 584.00 -146.00

10.0000

730.00

95.0000

38 PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW

6.0000 EACH -40.63 % 150.0000 -6.25 % 100.0000 -37.50 %

570.00 -390.00 900.00 -60.00 600.00 -360.00

160.0000

960.00

300.0000

39 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1

2.0000 HUND 0.00 % 385.0000 28.33 % 325.0000 8.33 %

600.00 0.00 770.00 170.00 650.00 50.00

300.0000

600.00

0.7000

40 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING

2000.0000 L.F. -65.00 % 1.1000 -45.00 % 0.8000 -60.00 %

1,400.00 -2,600.00 2,200.00 -1,800.00 1,600.00 -2,400.00

2.0000

4,000.00

41 PERMANENT SIGNING

L.S. 50.00 % 850.00 % 400.00 %

1,500.00 500.00 9,500.00 8,500.00 5,000.00 4,000.001,000.00

42 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL

L.S. 0.00 % 275.00 % 100.00 %

20,000.00 0.00 75,000.00 55,000.00 40,000.00 20,000.0020,000.00

20.0000

43 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A

140.0000 S.F. 0.00 % 24.0000 20.00 % 22.0000 10.00 %

2,800.00 0.00 3,360.00 560.00 3,080.00 280.00

20.0000

2,800.00

OTHER ITEMS

44 TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE

L.S. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.005,000.00

15.0000

45 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B

50.0000 C.Y. -25.00 % 60.0000 200.00 % 18.0000 -10.00 %

750.00 -250.00 3,000.00 2,000.00 900.00 -100.00

20.0000

1,000.00
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PRICE PER UNIT/

ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

OTHER ITEMS

2.0000

46 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B

30.0000 S.F. -42.86 % 20.0000 471.43 % 1.0000 -71.43 %

60.00 -45.00 600.00 495.00 30.00 -75.00

3.5000

105.00

47 CURE BOX

L.S. 0.00 % -50.00 % -50.00 %

2,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 -1,000.00 1,000.00 -1,000.002,000.00

200.0000

48 PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE

1.0000 EACH -33.33 % 300.0000 0.00 % 300.0000 0.00 %

200.00 -100.00 300.00 0.00 300.00 0.00

300.0000

300.00

49 STRUCTURE SURVEYING

L.S. -50.00 % -52.50 % -25.00 %

10,000.00 -10,000.00 9,500.00 -10,500.00 15,000.00 -5,000.0020,000.00

50 ROADWAY SURVEYING

L.S. 35.00 % -25.00 % 0.00 %

13,500.00 3,500.00 7,500.00 -2,500.00 10,000.00 0.0010,000.00

100.0000

51  MONOLITHIC CEMENT CONC. CURB AND SIDEWALK TYPE 421

25.0000 S.Y. 100.00 % 200.0000 300.00 % 135.0000 170.00 %

2,500.00 1,250.00 5,000.00 3,750.00 3,375.00 2,125.00

50.0000

1,250.00

1,500.0000

52 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 422B MOD

1.0000 EACH 0.00 % 1,500.0000 0.00 % 3,500.0000 133.33 %

1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.00 3,500.00 2,000.00

1,500.0000

1,500.00

5.0000

53  TEMPORARY CHAIN LINK FENCE

471.0000 L.F. 0.00 % 3.5000 -30.00 % 4.0000 -20.00 %

2,355.00 0.00 1,648.50 -706.50 1,884.00 -471.00

5.0000

2,355.00

23.5000

54 CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 1

136.0000 L.F. 30.56 % 25.0000 38.89 % 22.0000 22.22 %

3,196.00 748.00 3,400.00 952.00 2,992.00 544.00

18.0000

2,448.00

225.0000

55 END, GATE, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE

9.0000 EACH -10.00 % 175.0000 -30.00 % 200.0000 -20.00 %

2,025.00 -225.00 1,575.00 -675.00 1,800.00 -450.00

250.0000

2,250.00

650.0000

56  DOUBLE 14 FT. CHAIN LINK GATE

2.0000 EACH -18.75 % 650.0000 -18.75 % 600.0000 -25.00 %

1,300.00 -300.00 1,300.00 -300.00 1,200.00 -400.00

800.0000

1,600.00
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NO.
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OTHER ITEMS

2,000.0000

57 CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE

1.0000 EACH 95.12 % 1,200.0000 17.07 % 1,300.0000 26.83 %

2,000.00 975.00 1,200.00 175.00 1,300.00 275.00

1,025.0000

1,025.00

3,000.0000

58 MANHOLE 48 IN. DIAM. TYPE 3

1.0000 EACH 0.00 % 3,000.0000 0.00 % 4,800.0000 60.00 %

3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 4,800.00 1,800.00

3,000.0000

3,000.00

59 ROADSIDE CLEANUP

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00

60 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

1.00 1.00 1.001.00

61 MINOR CHANGE

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00

62 SPCC PLAN

L.S. 25.00 % -50.00 % -50.00 %

2,500.00 500.00 1,000.00 -1,000.00 1,000.00 -1,000.002,000.00

63 SITE MAINT. FOR BIO.  AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS

L.S. 25.00 % 60.00 % 50.00 %

2,500.00 500.00 3,200.00 1,200.00 3,000.00 1,000.002,000.00

64 FA-PERIODIC SITE MAINT. FOR BIO. AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.002,000.00

14.0000

65 SHOTCRETE FACING

2754.0000 S.F. 12.00 % 26.0000 108.00 % 15.0000 20.00 %

38,556.00 4,131.00 71,604.00 37,179.00 41,310.00 6,885.00

12.5000

34,425.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :06A803 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 30 2006

CONTRACT NO :007199 REGION NO : 8 AWARDED ON : Sep  5 2006

VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : 0P6258

HWY :SR 090
------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE :I-90

KING ST STATION

4TH AVE RETAINING WALL

06A803

SCARSELLA BROS., INC. MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC. TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC.

8404 S 196TH ST 825 5TH AVE 350 - 106TH AVE NE

KENT WA  98031-1145 98033-6391 98004-5732

PROJECT : SEATTLE   WA  981680697 KIRKLAND   WA  980832909 BELLEVUE   WA  980093686

COUNTY(S) :KING
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961

ITEM

NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT

MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./

EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:

TIME:

08/17/2006

09:26

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/

ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

OTHER ITEMS

66 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A

L.S. 757.14 % 471.43 % 185.71 %

30,000.00 26,500.00 20,000.00 16,500.00 10,000.00 6,500.003,500.00

$855,855.00 -8.77% $1,099,577.00 17.21% $1,103,220.00 17.60%$938,091.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$1,103,220.00$855,855.00 $1,099,577.00BASE TOTAL -8.77% 17.21% 17.60%$938,091.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :06A803 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 30 2006

CONTRACT NO :007199 REGION NO : 8 AWARDED ON : Sep  5 2006

VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : 0P6258

HWY :SR 090
------- 4TH BIDDER ------- ------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :I-90

KING ST STATION

4TH AVE RETAINING WALL

06A803

GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

9125 10TH AVE S 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR 20210 142ND AVE NE 98072

PO BOX 1330

PROJECT : SEATTLE   WA  981084600 EVERETT   WA  982011927 WOODINVILLE    WA  980721330

COUNTY(S) :KING
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010

ITEM

NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT

MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./

EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:

TIME:

08/17/2006

09:26

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/

ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

PREPARATION

1 MOBILIZATION

L.S. 72.41 % 72.41 % 106.90 %

100,000.00 42,000.00 100,000.00 42,000.00 120,000.00 62,000.0058,000.00

700.0000

2 REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE

7.0000 EACH 16.67 % 100.0000 -83.33 % 500.0000 -16.67 %

4,900.00 700.00 700.00 -3,500.00 3,500.00 -700.00

600.0000

4,200.00

3 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION

L.S. 55.45 % -9.52 % 195.24 %

163,225.00 58,225.00 95,000.00 -10,000.00 310,000.00 205,000.00105,000.00

4 REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING BRIDGE NO. 90/9S

L.S. 50.00 % 25.00 % 125.00 %

30,000.00 10,000.00 25,000.00 5,000.00 45,000.00 25,000.0020,000.00

5  REMOVING EXISTING 8 IN WATERLINE

L.S. -12.00 % -70.00 % -40.00 %

4,400.00 -600.00 1,500.00 -3,500.00 3,000.00 -2,000.005,000.00

GRADING

15.0000

6 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL

9351.0000 C.Y. -50.00 % 25.0000 -16.67 % 17.0000 -43.33 %

140,265.00 -140,265.00 233,775.00 -46,755.00 158,967.00 -121,563.00

30.0000

280,530.00

DRAINAGE

1,100.0000

7 FLARED END SECTION 18 IN. DIAM.

1.0000 EACH 175.00 % 700.0000 75.00 % 700.0000 75.00 %

1,100.00 700.00 700.00 300.00 700.00 300.00

400.0000

400.00

STORM SEWER

1,300.0000

8 CATCH BASIN TYPE 1

2.0000 EACH 18.18 % 1,500.0000 36.36 % 1,500.0000 36.36 %

2,600.00 400.00 3,000.00 800.00 3,000.00 800.00

1,100.0000

2,200.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :06A803 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 30 2006

CONTRACT NO :007199 REGION NO : 8 AWARDED ON : Sep  5 2006

VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : 0P6258

HWY :SR 090
------- 4TH BIDDER ------- ------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :I-90

KING ST STATION

4TH AVE RETAINING WALL

06A803

GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

9125 10TH AVE S 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR 20210 142ND AVE NE 98072

PO BOX 1330

PROJECT : SEATTLE   WA  981084600 EVERETT   WA  982011927 WOODINVILLE    WA  980721330

COUNTY(S) :KING
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010

ITEM

NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT

MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./

EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:

TIME:

08/17/2006

09:26

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/

ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

STORM SEWER

61.0000

9 SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.

34.0000 L.F. 103.33 % 80.0000 166.67 % 35.0000 16.67 %

2,074.00 1,054.00 2,720.00 1,700.00 1,190.00 170.00

30.0000

1,020.00

67.0000

10 SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.

143.0000 L.F. 91.43 % 100.0000 185.71 % 40.0000 14.29 %

9,581.00 4,576.00 14,300.00 9,295.00 5,720.00 715.00

35.0000

5,005.00

STRUCTURE

2.0000

11 ST. REINF. BAR FOR SIGN BASE WALL

2230.0000 LB. 60.00 % 2.5000 100.00 % 2.2500 80.00 %

4,460.00 1,672.50 5,575.00 2,787.50 5,017.50 2,230.00

1.2500

2,787.50

2.0000

12 ST. REINF. BAR FOR CURTAIN WALL

430.0000 LB. 60.00 % 6.0000 380.00 % 4.0000 220.00 %

860.00 322.50 2,580.00 2,042.50 1,720.00 1,182.50

1.2500

537.50

2,800.0000

13 CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR SIGN BASE WALL

6.0000 C.Y. 180.00 % 2,200.0000 120.00 % 1,500.0000 50.00 %

16,800.00 10,800.00 13,200.00 7,200.00 9,000.00 3,000.00

1,000.0000

6,000.00

2,800.0000

14 CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR CURTAIN WALL

3.0000 C.Y. 180.00 % 4,500.0000 350.00 % 4,000.0000 300.00 %

8,400.00 5,400.00 13,500.00 10,500.00 12,000.00 9,000.00

1,000.0000

3,000.00

15 DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00

600.0000

16 TRAFFIC BARRIER

25.0000 L.F. 300.00 % 500.0000 233.33 % 500.0000 233.33 %

15,000.00 11,250.00 12,500.00 8,750.00 12,500.00 8,750.00

150.0000

3,750.00

37.0000

17 CONCRETE FASCIA PANEL

2590.0000 S.F. 23.33 % 40.0000 33.33 % 40.0000 33.33 %

95,830.00 18,130.00 103,600.00 25,900.00 103,600.00 25,900.00

30.0000

77,700.00

700.0000

18 SOIL NAIL - EPOXY COATED

89.0000 EACH 33.33 % 750.0000 42.86 % 600.0000 14.29 %

62,300.00 15,575.00 66,750.00 20,025.00 53,400.00 6,675.00

525.0000

46,725.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :06A803 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 30 2006

CONTRACT NO :007199 REGION NO : 8 AWARDED ON : Sep  5 2006

VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : 0P6258

HWY :SR 090
------- 4TH BIDDER ------- ------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :I-90

KING ST STATION

4TH AVE RETAINING WALL

06A803

GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

9125 10TH AVE S 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR 20210 142ND AVE NE 98072

PO BOX 1330

PROJECT : SEATTLE   WA  981084600 EVERETT   WA  982011927 WOODINVILLE    WA  980721330

COUNTY(S) :KING
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010

ITEM

NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT

MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./

EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:

TIME:

08/17/2006

09:26

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/

ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

STRUCTURE

19 SOIL NAIL VERIFICATION TEST

L.S. 124,900.00 % 124,900.00 % 124,900.00 %

10,000.00 9,992.00 10,000.00 9,992.00 10,000.00 9,992.008.00

25.0000

20 PREFABRICATED DRAINAGE MAT

102.0000 S.Y. 212.50 % 16.0000 100.00 % 15.0000 87.50 %

2,550.00 1,734.00 1,632.00 816.00 1,530.00 714.00

8.0000

816.00

450.0000

21  SNW TRAFFIC BARRIER

306.0000 L.F. 80.00 % 450.0000 80.00 % 500.0000 100.00 %

137,700.00 61,200.00 137,700.00 61,200.00 153,000.00 76,500.00

250.0000

76,500.00

SURFACING

65.0000

22 CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE

132.0000 C.Y. 160.00 % 70.0000 180.00 % 30.0000 20.00 %

8,580.00 5,280.00 9,240.00 5,940.00 3,960.00 660.00

25.0000

3,300.00

CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT

250.0000

23 CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT - INCLUDING DOWELS

123.0000 C.Y. -37.50 % 300.0000 -25.00 % 275.0000 -31.25 %

30,750.00 -18,450.00 36,900.00 -12,300.00 33,825.00 -15,375.00

400.0000

49,200.00

20.0000

24 EPOXY-COATED TIE BAR WITH DRILL HOLE

107.0000 EACH 100.00 % 20.0000 100.00 % 15.0000 50.00 %

2,140.00 1,070.00 2,140.00 1,070.00 1,605.00 535.00

10.0000

1,070.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

225.0000

25 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22

100.0000 TON 50.00 % 150.0000 0.00 % 150.0000 0.00 %

22,500.00 7,500.00 15,000.00 0.00 15,000.00 0.00

150.0000

15,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :06A803 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 30 2006

CONTRACT NO :007199 REGION NO : 8 AWARDED ON : Sep  5 2006

VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : 0P6258

HWY :SR 090
------- 4TH BIDDER ------- ------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :I-90

KING ST STATION

4TH AVE RETAINING WALL

06A803

GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

9125 10TH AVE S 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR 20210 142ND AVE NE 98072

PO BOX 1330

PROJECT : SEATTLE   WA  981084600 EVERETT   WA  982011927 WOODINVILLE    WA  980721330

COUNTY(S) :KING
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010

ITEM

NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT

MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./

EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:

TIME:

08/17/2006

09:26

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/

ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING

50.0000

26 ESC LEAD

30.0000 DAY -50.00 % 200.0000 100.00 % 75.0000 -25.00 %

1,500.00 -1,500.00 6,000.00 3,000.00 2,250.00 -750.00

100.0000

3,000.00

25.0000

27 STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE

130.0000 S.Y. 150.00 % 25.0000 150.00 % 20.0000 100.00 %

3,250.00 1,950.00 3,250.00 1,950.00 2,600.00 1,300.00

10.0000

1,300.00

110.0000

28 STREET CLEANING

60.0000 HR -8.33 % 250.0000 108.33 % 110.0000 -8.33 %

6,600.00 -600.00 15,000.00 7,800.00 6,600.00 -600.00

120.0000

7,200.00

100.0000

29 INLET PROTECTION

10.0000 EACH 33.33 % 100.0000 33.33 % 100.0000 33.33 %

1,000.00 250.00 1,000.00 250.00 1,000.00 250.00

75.0000

750.00

7.0000

30 SILT FENCE

610.0000 L.F. 40.00 % 8.0000 60.00 % 9.0000 80.00 %

4,270.00 1,220.00 4,880.00 1,830.00 5,490.00 2,440.00

5.0000

3,050.00

31 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.002,000.00

2,500.0000

32 SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING

0.7500 ACRE 66.67 % 2,600.0000 73.33 % 3,000.0000 100.00 %

1,875.00 750.00 1,950.00 825.00 2,250.00 1,125.00

1,500.0000

1,125.00

TRAFFIC

35.0000

33  CEMENT CONC. CURB MOD

114.0000 L.F. 0.00 % 35.0000 0.00 % 40.0000 14.29 %

3,990.00 0.00 3,990.00 0.00 4,560.00 570.00

35.0000

3,990.00

35.0000

34  CEMENT CONC. DOWELED TRAFFIC CURB TYPE 410C

48.0000 L.F. -12.50 % 40.0000 0.00 % 50.0000 25.00 %

1,680.00 -240.00 1,920.00 0.00 2,400.00 480.00

40.0000

1,920.00

18.0000

35 TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER

560.0000 L.F. 12.50 % 20.0000 25.00 % 15.0000 -6.25 %

10,080.00 1,120.00 11,200.00 2,240.00 8,400.00 -560.00

16.0000

8,960.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :06A803 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 30 2006

CONTRACT NO :007199 REGION NO : 8 AWARDED ON : Sep  5 2006

VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : 0P6258

HWY :SR 090
------- 4TH BIDDER ------- ------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :I-90

KING ST STATION

4TH AVE RETAINING WALL

06A803

GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

9125 10TH AVE S 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR 20210 142ND AVE NE 98072

PO BOX 1330

PROJECT : SEATTLE   WA  981084600 EVERETT   WA  982011927 WOODINVILLE    WA  980721330

COUNTY(S) :KING
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010

ITEM

NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT

MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./

EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:

TIME:

08/17/2006

09:26

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/

ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

TRAFFIC

1.0000

36 PLASTIC LINE

2100.0000 L.F. -50.00 % 1.0000 -50.00 % 0.8000 -60.00 %

2,100.00 -2,100.00 2,100.00 -2,100.00 1,680.00 -2,520.00

2.0000

4,200.00

9.0000

37 PLASTIC STOP LINE

73.0000 L.F. -10.00 % 8.0000 -20.00 % 7.0000 -30.00 %

657.00 -73.00 584.00 -146.00 511.00 -219.00

10.0000

730.00

120.0000

38 PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW

6.0000 EACH -25.00 % 103.0000 -35.63 % 95.0000 -40.63 %

720.00 -240.00 618.00 -342.00 570.00 -390.00

160.0000

960.00

400.0000

39 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1

2.0000 HUND 33.33 % 350.0000 16.67 % 300.0000 0.00 %

800.00 200.00 700.00 100.00 600.00 0.00

300.0000

600.00

1.0000

40 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING

2000.0000 L.F. -50.00 % 1.0000 -50.00 % 0.7000 -65.00 %

2,000.00 -2,000.00 2,000.00 -2,000.00 1,400.00 -2,600.00

2.0000

4,000.00

41 PERMANENT SIGNING

L.S. 150.00 % 100.00 % 0.00 %

2,500.00 1,500.00 2,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.001,000.00

42 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL

L.S. 0.00 % 150.00 % 0.00 %

20,000.00 0.00 50,000.00 30,000.00 20,000.00 0.0020,000.00

43.0000

43 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A

140.0000 S.F. 115.00 % 32.0000 60.00 % 25.0000 25.00 %

6,020.00 3,220.00 4,480.00 1,680.00 3,500.00 700.00

20.0000

2,800.00

OTHER ITEMS

44 TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE

L.S. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.005,000.00

10.0000

45 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B

50.0000 C.Y. -50.00 % 0.1000 -99.50 % 20.0000 0.00 %

500.00 -500.00 5.00 -995.00 1,000.00 0.00

20.0000

1,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :06A803 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 30 2006

CONTRACT NO :007199 REGION NO : 8 AWARDED ON : Sep  5 2006

VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : 0P6258

HWY :SR 090
------- 4TH BIDDER ------- ------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :I-90

KING ST STATION

4TH AVE RETAINING WALL

06A803

GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

9125 10TH AVE S 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR 20210 142ND AVE NE 98072

PO BOX 1330

PROJECT : SEATTLE   WA  981084600 EVERETT   WA  982011927 WOODINVILLE    WA  980721330

COUNTY(S) :KING
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010

ITEM

NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT

MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./

EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:

TIME:

08/17/2006

09:26

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/

ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

OTHER ITEMS

25.0000

46 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B

30.0000 S.F. 614.29 % 1.0000 -71.43 % 4.0000 14.29 %

750.00 645.00 30.00 -75.00 120.00 15.00

3.5000

105.00

47 CURE BOX

L.S. -50.00 % 25.00 % -97.50 %

1,000.00 -1,000.00 2,500.00 500.00 50.00 -1,950.002,000.00

600.0000

48 PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE

1.0000 EACH 100.00 % 600.0000 100.00 % 500.0000 66.67 %

600.00 300.00 600.00 300.00 500.00 200.00

300.0000

300.00

49 STRUCTURE SURVEYING

L.S. -50.00 % -40.00 % -40.00 %

10,000.00 -10,000.00 12,000.00 -8,000.00 12,000.00 -8,000.0020,000.00

50 ROADWAY SURVEYING

L.S. 0.00 % -10.00 % 20.00 %

10,000.00 0.00 9,000.00 -1,000.00 12,000.00 2,000.0010,000.00

100.0000

51  MONOLITHIC CEMENT CONC. CURB AND SIDEWALK TYPE 421

25.0000 S.Y. 100.00 % 100.0000 100.00 % 100.0000 100.00 %

2,500.00 1,250.00 2,500.00 1,250.00 2,500.00 1,250.00

50.0000

1,250.00

1,200.0000

52 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 422B MOD

1.0000 EACH -20.00 % 2,000.0000 33.33 % 2,000.0000 33.33 %

1,200.00 -300.00 2,000.00 500.00 2,000.00 500.00

1,500.0000

1,500.00

2.0000

53  TEMPORARY CHAIN LINK FENCE

471.0000 L.F. -60.00 % 5.5000 10.00 % 4.0000 -20.00 %

942.00 -1,413.00 2,590.50 235.50 1,884.00 -471.00

5.0000

2,355.00

27.0000

54 CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 1

136.0000 L.F. 50.00 % 22.0000 22.22 % 22.0000 22.22 %

3,672.00 1,224.00 2,992.00 544.00 2,992.00 544.00

18.0000

2,448.00

225.0000

55 END, GATE, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE

9.0000 EACH -10.00 % 200.0000 -20.00 % 175.0000 -30.00 %

2,025.00 -225.00 1,800.00 -450.00 1,575.00 -675.00

250.0000

2,250.00

700.0000

56  DOUBLE 14 FT. CHAIN LINK GATE

2.0000 EACH -12.50 % 520.0000 -35.00 % 550.0000 -31.25 %

1,400.00 -200.00 1,040.00 -560.00 1,100.00 -500.00

800.0000

1,600.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :06A803 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 30 2006

CONTRACT NO :007199 REGION NO : 8 AWARDED ON : Sep  5 2006

VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : 0P6258

HWY :SR 090
------- 4TH BIDDER ------- ------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :I-90

KING ST STATION

4TH AVE RETAINING WALL

06A803

GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

9125 10TH AVE S 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR 20210 142ND AVE NE 98072

PO BOX 1330

PROJECT : SEATTLE   WA  981084600 EVERETT   WA  982011927 WOODINVILLE    WA  980721330

COUNTY(S) :KING
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010

ITEM

NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT

MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./

EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:

TIME:

08/17/2006

09:26

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/

ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

OTHER ITEMS

600.0000

57 CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE

1.0000 EACH -41.46 % 1,700.0000 65.85 % 500.0000 -51.22 %

600.00 -425.00 1,700.00 675.00 500.00 -525.00

1,025.0000

1,025.00

2,200.0000

58 MANHOLE 48 IN. DIAM. TYPE 3

1.0000 EACH -26.67 % 4,500.0000 50.00 % 1,500.0000 -50.00 %

2,200.00 -800.00 4,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 -1,500.00

3,000.0000

3,000.00

59 ROADSIDE CLEANUP

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00

60 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

1.00 1.00 1.001.00

61 MINOR CHANGE

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00

62 SPCC PLAN

L.S. -75.00 % -65.00 % -25.00 %

500.00 -1,500.00 700.00 -1,300.00 1,500.00 -500.002,000.00

63 SITE MAINT. FOR BIO.  AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS

L.S. -25.00 % 600.00 % 150.00 %

1,500.00 -500.00 14,000.00 12,000.00 5,000.00 3,000.002,000.00

64 FA-PERIODIC SITE MAINT. FOR BIO. AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.002,000.00

20.0000

65 SHOTCRETE FACING

2754.0000 S.F. 60.00 % 16.0000 28.00 % 16.0000 28.00 %

55,080.00 20,655.00 44,064.00 9,639.00 44,064.00 9,639.00

12.5000

34,425.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :06A803 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 30 2006

CONTRACT NO :007199 REGION NO : 8 AWARDED ON : Sep  5 2006

VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : 0P6258

HWY :SR 090
------- 4TH BIDDER ------- ------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :I-90

KING ST STATION

4TH AVE RETAINING WALL

06A803

GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

9125 10TH AVE S 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR 20210 142ND AVE NE 98072

PO BOX 1330

PROJECT : SEATTLE   WA  981084600 EVERETT   WA  982011927 WOODINVILLE    WA  980721330

COUNTY(S) :KING
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010

ITEM

NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT

MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./

EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:

TIME:

08/17/2006

09:26

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/

ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

OTHER ITEMS

66 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A

L.S. 1,328.57 % 431.43 % -14.29 %

50,000.00 46,500.00 18,600.00 15,100.00 3,000.00 -500.003,500.00

$1,103,525.00 17.64% $1,153,304.50 22.94% $1,239,329.50 32.11%$938,091.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$1,239,329.50$1,103,525.00 $1,153,304.50BASE TOTAL 17.64% 22.94% 32.11%$938,091.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :06A803 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 30 2006

CONTRACT NO :007199 REGION NO : 8 AWARDED ON : Sep  5 2006

VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : 0P6258

HWY :SR 090
------- 7TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :I-90

KING ST STATION

4TH AVE RETAINING WALL

06A803

C.A. CAREY CORP.

537 NW LOCUST ST

98027-2412

PROJECT : ISSAQUAH   WA  980271006

COUNTY(S) :KING
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM

NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT

MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./

EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:

TIME:

08/17/2006

09:26

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/

ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

PREPARATION

1 MOBILIZATION

L.S. 89.66 %

110,000.00 52,000.0058,000.00

500.0000

2 REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE

7.0000 EACH -16.67 %

3,500.00 -700.00

600.0000

4,200.00

3 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION

L.S. 28.57 %

135,000.00 30,000.00105,000.00

4 REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING BRIDGE NO. 90/9S

L.S. 400.00 %

100,000.00 80,000.0020,000.00

5  REMOVING EXISTING 8 IN WATERLINE

L.S. -70.00 %

1,500.00 -3,500.005,000.00

GRADING

35.0000

6 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL

9351.0000 C.Y. 16.67 %

327,285.00 46,755.00

30.0000

280,530.00

DRAINAGE

750.0000

7 FLARED END SECTION 18 IN. DIAM.

1.0000 EACH 87.50 %

750.00 350.00

400.0000

400.00

STORM SEWER

1,500.0000

8 CATCH BASIN TYPE 1

2.0000 EACH 36.36 %

3,000.00 800.00

1,100.0000

2,200.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :06A803 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 30 2006

CONTRACT NO :007199 REGION NO : 8 AWARDED ON : Sep  5 2006

VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : 0P6258

HWY :SR 090
------- 7TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :I-90

KING ST STATION

4TH AVE RETAINING WALL

06A803

C.A. CAREY CORP.

537 NW LOCUST ST

98027-2412

PROJECT : ISSAQUAH   WA  980271006

COUNTY(S) :KING
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM

NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT

MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./

EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:

TIME:

08/17/2006

09:26

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/

ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

STORM SEWER

85.0000

9 SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.

34.0000 L.F. 183.33 %

2,890.00 1,870.00

30.0000

1,020.00

95.0000

10 SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.

143.0000 L.F. 171.43 %

13,585.00 8,580.00

35.0000

5,005.00

STRUCTURE

2.0000

11 ST. REINF. BAR FOR SIGN BASE WALL

2230.0000 LB. 60.00 %

4,460.00 1,672.50

1.2500

2,787.50

3.0000

12 ST. REINF. BAR FOR CURTAIN WALL

430.0000 LB. 140.00 %

1,290.00 752.50

1.2500

537.50

2,100.0000

13 CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR SIGN BASE WALL

6.0000 C.Y. 110.00 %

12,600.00 6,600.00

1,000.0000

6,000.00

2,500.0000

14 CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR CURTAIN WALL

3.0000 C.Y. 150.00 %

7,500.00 4,500.00

1,000.0000

3,000.00

15 DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT

CALC 0.00 %

-1.00-1.00

225.0000

16 TRAFFIC BARRIER

25.0000 L.F. 50.00 %

5,625.00 1,875.00

150.0000

3,750.00

45.0000

17 CONCRETE FASCIA PANEL

2590.0000 S.F. 50.00 %

116,550.00 38,850.00

30.0000

77,700.00

700.0000

18 SOIL NAIL - EPOXY COATED

89.0000 EACH 33.33 %

62,300.00 15,575.00

525.0000

46,725.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :06A803 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 30 2006

CONTRACT NO :007199 REGION NO : 8 AWARDED ON : Sep  5 2006

VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : 0P6258

HWY :SR 090
------- 7TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :I-90

KING ST STATION

4TH AVE RETAINING WALL

06A803

C.A. CAREY CORP.

537 NW LOCUST ST

98027-2412

PROJECT : ISSAQUAH   WA  980271006

COUNTY(S) :KING
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM

NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT

MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./

EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:

TIME:

08/17/2006

09:26

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/

ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

STRUCTURE

19 SOIL NAIL VERIFICATION TEST

L.S. 149,900.00 %

12,000.00 11,992.008.00

20.0000

20 PREFABRICATED DRAINAGE MAT

102.0000 S.Y. 150.00 %

2,040.00 1,224.00

8.0000

816.00

250.0000

21  SNW TRAFFIC BARRIER

306.0000 L.F. 0.00 %

76,500.00 0.00

250.0000

76,500.00

SURFACING

40.0000

22 CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE

132.0000 C.Y. 60.00 %

5,280.00 1,980.00

25.0000

3,300.00

CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT

250.0000

23 CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT - INCLUDING DOWELS

123.0000 C.Y. -37.50 %

30,750.00 -18,450.00

400.0000

49,200.00

30.0000

24 EPOXY-COATED TIE BAR WITH DRILL HOLE

107.0000 EACH 200.00 %

3,210.00 2,140.00

10.0000

1,070.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

180.0000

25 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22

100.0000 TON 20.00 %

18,000.00 3,000.00

150.0000

15,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :06A803 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 30 2006

CONTRACT NO :007199 REGION NO : 8 AWARDED ON : Sep  5 2006

VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : 0P6258

HWY :SR 090
------- 7TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :I-90

KING ST STATION

4TH AVE RETAINING WALL

06A803

C.A. CAREY CORP.

537 NW LOCUST ST

98027-2412

PROJECT : ISSAQUAH   WA  980271006

COUNTY(S) :KING
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM

NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT

MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./

EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:

TIME:

08/17/2006

09:26

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/

ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING

100.0000

26 ESC LEAD

30.0000 DAY 0.00 %

3,000.00 0.00

100.0000

3,000.00

25.0000

27 STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE

130.0000 S.Y. 150.00 %

3,250.00 1,950.00

10.0000

1,300.00

100.0000

28 STREET CLEANING

60.0000 HR -16.67 %

6,000.00 -1,200.00

120.0000

7,200.00

150.0000

29 INLET PROTECTION

10.0000 EACH 100.00 %

1,500.00 750.00

75.0000

750.00

6.0000

30 SILT FENCE

610.0000 L.F. 20.00 %

3,660.00 610.00

5.0000

3,050.00

31 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL

EST. 0.00 %

2,000.002,000.00

2,000.0000

32 SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING

0.7500 ACRE 33.33 %

1,500.00 375.00

1,500.0000

1,125.00

TRAFFIC

20.0000

33  CEMENT CONC. CURB MOD

114.0000 L.F. -42.86 %

2,280.00 -1,710.00

35.0000

3,990.00

20.0000

34  CEMENT CONC. DOWELED TRAFFIC CURB TYPE 410C

48.0000 L.F. -50.00 %

960.00 -960.00

40.0000

1,920.00

20.0000

35 TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER

560.0000 L.F. 25.00 %

11,200.00 2,240.00

16.0000

8,960.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :06A803 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 30 2006

CONTRACT NO :007199 REGION NO : 8 AWARDED ON : Sep  5 2006

VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : 0P6258

HWY :SR 090
------- 7TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :I-90

KING ST STATION

4TH AVE RETAINING WALL

06A803

C.A. CAREY CORP.

537 NW LOCUST ST

98027-2412

PROJECT : ISSAQUAH   WA  980271006

COUNTY(S) :KING
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM

NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT

MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./

EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:

TIME:

08/17/2006

09:26

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/

ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

TRAFFIC

1.0000

36 PLASTIC LINE

2100.0000 L.F. -50.00 %

2,100.00 -2,100.00

2.0000

4,200.00

9.0000

37 PLASTIC STOP LINE

73.0000 L.F. -10.00 %

657.00 -73.00

10.0000

730.00

115.0000

38 PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW

6.0000 EACH -28.13 %

690.00 -270.00

160.0000

960.00

370.0000

39 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1

2.0000 HUND 23.33 %

740.00 140.00

300.0000

600.00

2.0000

40 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING

2000.0000 L.F. 0.00 %

4,000.00 0.00

2.0000

4,000.00

41 PERMANENT SIGNING

L.S. 140.00 %

2,400.00 1,400.001,000.00

42 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL

L.S. 150.00 %

50,000.00 30,000.0020,000.00

25.0000

43 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A

140.0000 S.F. 25.00 %

3,500.00 700.00

20.0000

2,800.00

OTHER ITEMS

44 TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE

L.S. 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.005,000.00

40.0000

45 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B

50.0000 C.Y. 100.00 %

2,000.00 1,000.00

20.0000

1,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :06A803 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 30 2006

CONTRACT NO :007199 REGION NO : 8 AWARDED ON : Sep  5 2006

VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : 0P6258

HWY :SR 090
------- 7TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :I-90

KING ST STATION

4TH AVE RETAINING WALL

06A803

C.A. CAREY CORP.

537 NW LOCUST ST

98027-2412

PROJECT : ISSAQUAH   WA  980271006

COUNTY(S) :KING
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM

NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT

MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./

EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:

TIME:

08/17/2006

09:26

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/

ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

OTHER ITEMS

35.0000

46 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B

30.0000 S.F. 900.00 %

1,050.00 945.00

3.5000

105.00

47 CURE BOX

L.S. -57.50 %

850.00 -1,150.002,000.00

250.0000

48 PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE

1.0000 EACH -16.67 %

250.00 -50.00

300.0000

300.00

49 STRUCTURE SURVEYING

L.S. -35.00 %

13,000.00 -7,000.0020,000.00

50 ROADWAY SURVEYING

L.S. 0.00 %

10,000.00 0.0010,000.00

50.0000

51  MONOLITHIC CEMENT CONC. CURB AND SIDEWALK TYPE 421

25.0000 S.Y. 0.00 %

1,250.00 0.00

50.0000

1,250.00

1,000.0000

52 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 422B MOD

1.0000 EACH -33.33 %

1,000.00 -500.00

1,500.0000

1,500.00

4.0000

53  TEMPORARY CHAIN LINK FENCE

471.0000 L.F. -20.00 %

1,884.00 -471.00

5.0000

2,355.00

25.0000

54 CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 1

136.0000 L.F. 38.89 %

3,400.00 952.00

18.0000

2,448.00

210.0000

55 END, GATE, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE

9.0000 EACH -16.00 %

1,890.00 -360.00

250.0000

2,250.00

610.0000

56  DOUBLE 14 FT. CHAIN LINK GATE

2.0000 EACH -23.75 %

1,220.00 -380.00

800.0000

1,600.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :06A803 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 30 2006

CONTRACT NO :007199 REGION NO : 8 AWARDED ON : Sep  5 2006

VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : 0P6258

HWY :SR 090
------- 7TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :I-90

KING ST STATION

4TH AVE RETAINING WALL

06A803

C.A. CAREY CORP.

537 NW LOCUST ST

98027-2412

PROJECT : ISSAQUAH   WA  980271006

COUNTY(S) :KING
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM

NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT

MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./

EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:

TIME:

08/17/2006

09:26

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/

ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

OTHER ITEMS

1,200.0000

57 CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE

1.0000 EACH 17.07 %

1,200.00 175.00

1,025.0000

1,025.00

4,400.0000

58 MANHOLE 48 IN. DIAM. TYPE 3

1.0000 EACH 46.67 %

4,400.00 1,400.00

3,000.0000

3,000.00

59 ROADSIDE CLEANUP

EST. 0.00 %

5,000.005,000.00

60 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE

EST. 0.00 %

1.001.00

61 MINOR CHANGE

CALC 0.00 %

-1.00-1.00

62 SPCC PLAN

L.S. -50.00 %

1,000.00 -1,000.002,000.00

63 SITE MAINT. FOR BIO.  AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS

L.S. 100.00 %

4,000.00 2,000.002,000.00

64 FA-PERIODIC SITE MAINT. FOR BIO. AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS

EST. 0.00 %

2,000.002,000.00

20.0000

65 SHOTCRETE FACING

2754.0000 S.F. 60.00 %

55,080.00 20,655.00

12.5000

34,425.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :06A803 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 30 2006

CONTRACT NO :007199 REGION NO : 8 AWARDED ON : Sep  5 2006

VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : 0P6258

HWY :SR 090
------- 7TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :I-90

KING ST STATION

4TH AVE RETAINING WALL

06A803

C.A. CAREY CORP.

537 NW LOCUST ST

98027-2412

PROJECT : ISSAQUAH   WA  980271006

COUNTY(S) :KING
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM

NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT

MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./

EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:

TIME:

08/17/2006

09:26

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/

ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

OTHER ITEMS

66 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A

L.S. -45.71 %

1,900.00 -1,600.003,500.00

$1,272,425.00 35.64%$938,091.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$1,272,425.00BASE TOTAL 35.64%$938,091.00


